
Wireless HDMI Transmitter and Receiver

Please read this user manual carefully and keep it forfuture reference.
Should you encounter any problem

please contact us by the following e-mail.

：support@figebny.com
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https://manuals.plus/m/b00ce02cbbfb1ffd93293ef35839e6e82af09b5a348bfbe252598c26b815a951


Connection Diagram

Receiver-RX

Charging Port

HDMI

RX

Indicator Light and Function Button

Transmitter-TX

Indicator Light and Function Button
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Indicator description

CONNECTED

H D M I

SIGN AL

SUPPLY

pairing indicator
slow flash: Not connected Double flashes: HDMI not connected
Flash: pairing Three flashes: Abnormal
Always on: paired Breathing light: pause screen projection

HDMI indicator

Always on: HDMI Connected Always off: HDMI not connected

signal indicator
Fullyoff: Not connected Indicator on: No. of indicator bars

represents signal strength

Fault lights with insufficient power supply (in red)
Flash: Faulty Always off :Normal



Connection Steps

output

plug and play

TX RX

NOTE: If the device will disconnect due to insufficient power supply, please connect the transmitter
or receiver to the power adapter or power supply port (voltage above 5v , current above 2A)

under norma l connection condit ions , the three icons ofTX Wil l remain constant ly li t .

stop/Re-play
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Install RX
1. Connect the HDMI port of the receiver (RX) to the display device
(such as projector or TV).

2. Connect the charging port of the receiver to the charging cable and plug
it into the USB port or power adapter ( Voltage ≥ 5V, current ≥ 2A) .

Install TX

1. Connect the HDMI port of the transmitter (TX) to the signal source device
(such as laptop or PC).

2. Connect the charging port of the transmitter to the charging cable and plug
it into the USB port or power adapter ( Voltage ≥ 5V, current ≥ 2A) .

3. After the Indicator light flashes rapidly for a few seconds, the screen is projected.
There are two situations where power supply is not required: using a Type-C
adapter cable or PC supporting HDMI port power supply to meet usage needs.

Troubleshooting (Re-pairing)

The ex-factory products have completed pairing. Ifthe pairing fails due to improper
operation or other circumstances during use, the equipment needs to be restored.
The steps for re-pairing are as follows:

1 . press and hold the "RX" button ofthe receiver for more than 5 seconds, and a
prompt will pop up on the receiving interface: "connecting.",which indicates
entering the pairing mode.

2 . pre ss an d ho ld the "TX " but t on of t he transm i t t e r fo r mo re than 10 seconds ,

and the indicatorwillflash for pairing. once the transmitter indicator is always on ,
it means that the paring is successful.



Question&Answer

Q: Can I connect devices without HDMI interfaces?
A: Yes, it can be connected through an HDMI adapter.

Q: How to enter privacy mode?
A: Tap the transmitter function button to disconnect or reconnect.

Q: Why is the indicator light blinking?
A: The signal input matches or the signal is abnormal. If the signal is abnormal,

please try to re-pair.

Q: What is the adapter cable for?
A: Devices without HDMI interfaces, such as mobile phones/tablets, etc., such

as interface and transmission protocol matching, can be connected to the
Type-C adapter cable as an HDMI interface, so that the device can be
connected to the HDMI transmitter.

Q: Will obstacles reduce transmission distance?
A: Yes, when the signal passes through walls or encounters obstacles, the

transmission distance and speed will be affected.

Q: How to solve the problem ofsuddenlydisconnecting and not working?
A: please unplug the device and reconnect. Ifit still cannot be resolved,

please contact us.

Q: Does this kits support 4K decoding？
A:This kits support decoding 4K video, but will output in 1080P.



Parameters

Model

Power Inpu

LS30

t 5V2A

Resolution 1080P@60Hz

Transmission Protocol 5G

TOperating Temperature 104-140 ℉

Transmission Distance It works best within 32 FT.
Maximum 98 FT (no obstacles)

Support Agreement HDMI 1.3
Pixel bandwidth Maximum Power 165MHz, Digital

Consumption MAX 2.5W

Dimensions 89*27.5*12.4 mm

Safety Tips
· Please do not disassemble this product as it does not have a DIY function.
· The product is not designed to be waterproof, so keep it away from water to

prevent damage.
· When cleaning the surface of the product, please use a dry cloth.
· Avoid using this product in excessively damp or hot environments.
· Please avoid contact with corrosive substances.



PRODUCT WARRANTY

Thank You for Purchasing!

FIGEBNY provides a one-year product warranty and lifetime tachnical support
from the date of purchase for all our products.

We will take care of all quality-related issues with a REPLACEMENT or FULL
REFUND including any return shipping costs. If your product is defective
and under warranty please contact us at Email.

Most problems during using can be solved through our professional FIGEBNY
tachnical support. Fast reponsed will be taken within 12 hours during the
working day.

If you have any questions, please feel free contact us.
Contact Path 1: Via Amazon buyer-seller message.

Find Order - Click "View Order Details" - Click "Sold by", Click "Ask a question".
You can send content to contact the seller's customer service.

Contact Path 2: Send us an After-sales Email：support@figebny.com

YouTube



ワイヤレスHDMI 送受信機セット

このユーザーマニュアルをよくお読みになり

将来参照できるように大切に保管してください。
何か問題が発生した場合は、以下のメールでご連絡ください。

：support@figebny.com
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接続図

受信機-RX

充電ポート

HDMI

RX

機能ボタン

送信機-TX

機能ボタン
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インジケーターランプの説明
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接 状 態 夕 7

< 9点減: 未接
速 点减: 了 中
常時点灯: 接 完了

HDM 夕 卜

常時点灯: HDMI力接

信 号 強 度 卜

全 滅 : 接 h

電 力 不 足 on故 障 7 ( 赤 )

点减: 故障状 態

回点减: HDMI未接
回点滅: 異常
呼 吸 光 : 卜 — 時 停 止

消灯: HDMI力接

点灯表示: 卜 数
信号強 度在表

通常消灯: 正常状態



接続手順です

入力 出力

5V/2A以上

- —— H

TX
RX

注意 : 電力供 給不足 lc 9宁 切断 大場合 、送信 機 大 受信機 在電源了 夕 大
電源术 卜 (電 5v 以上、電流2A 以上) c接 l < o

接 正 常 場 合 、 TXO3 常 l 点 灯 l l o

停 止/ 再 生
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RXの設置

1. 受信機 (RX)ポートをディスプレイ デバイス (プロジェクターやテレビなど) に接続します。

2. 受信機の充電ポートを充電ケーブルに接続し、USB ポートまたは電源アダプターに差し込みます

(電圧 ≥5V、電流 ≥2A)に差し込みます。

TXの設置

1.送信機 (TX) のポート接続を信号ソースデバイス (ラップトップやコンピューターなど) に接続します。

2.充電ケーブルにトランスミッターの充電ポートを接続し、USBポートまたは電源アダプタ

（電圧≥5V、電流≥2A）に差し込みます。

3. インジケーターライトが数秒間点滅した後、画面をキャストします。

次の2つの状況では、電源なしで使用できます：Type-Cアダプタケーブルを使用するか、または

コンピュータへのHDMIポート対応の電源を使用することて、使用ニーズに満たすことができます。

トラブル処置（再度ペアリング)

製品は工場でペアリングされています。使用中に誤った操作などによりペアリングに失敗した場合、

再ペアリングする手順は次のとおりです。

1.受信機の "RX "ファンクションボタンを5秒以上長押しすると、。受信機のインターフェイスに

「Connecting...」というプロンプトが表示されます。これは、ペアリング モードに入ったことを意味します。

2.送信機の「TX」ボタンを10秒以上長押しすると、インジケータランプが素早く点滅してペアリング開始し、

インジケーターライトが点灯したら、接続が成功したことを示します。



質問と回答

Q: HDMI インターフェースのないデバイスを接続できますか?

A: はい、HDMI アダプターを介して接続できます。

Q:プライバシーモードに入るには?

A:送信機 (TX) の機能ボタンをクリックして、接続を解除または再接続してください。

Q: インジケータライトが点滅するのはなぜですか?

A:信号入力が一致しないか、信号が異常です。 信号が異常な場合は、ペアリングをやり直してください。

Q: Type-C アダプター ケーブルの用途は何ですか?

A:携帯電話/タブレットなどの HDMI インターフェースを持たないデバイスでも、インターフェイスと

伝送プロトコルが一致していれば、Type-Cアダプターケーブルを接続することで、HDMI

インターフェイスとして機能し、デバイスをHDMIトランスミッターに接続することができます。

Q:障害物があると伝送距離は短くなりますか?

A:はい、信号が壁を通ったり障害物にぶつかると、伝送距離と伝送速度に影響が出ます。

Q:突然切断され、動作しない場合の解決方法は?

A:デバイスのプラグを抜いて、再接続してください。それでも解決できない場合は、

弊社までお問い合わせください。

Q:このキットは 4Kデコードをサポートしていますか?

A:このキットは4Kビデオのデコードをサポートしていますが、出力は1080pです。



バラメーター

型番

電源入

LS30

力 5V2A

解像度 1080P@60Hz

伝送プロトコル 5G

動作温度 104-140 ℉

伝送距離
6以内で最大の効果が得られます。

最大 30M (障害物なし)

サポートプロトコル HDMI 1.3

ピクセル帯域幅 165MHz,数字

最大消費電力 MAX 2.5W

全体の寸法 89*27.5*12.4mm

ご注意

本製品にはDIY機能がありませんので、ご自身で分解しないでください。

本製品は防水設計ではありませんので、破損を防ぐために水に近づけないでください。

製品の表面を拭くときは、乾いた布を使用してください。

湿気の多い環境や高温の環境での使用は避けてください。

腐食性物質との接触を避けてください。



製品保証

ご購入いただきありがとうございます!

FIGEBNY は、すべての製品に購入日から 1 年間の製品保証と生涯テクニカルサポートを提供しています。

品質関連の問題はすべて、返品送料を含む交換または全額返金で対応させていただきます。

製品は故障及び損傷した場合は、お買上げ日から保証期間内に交換致します。メールでご連絡ください。

使用中のほとんどの問題は、当社の専門的なFIGEBNY技術サポートによって解決できます。

営業日であれば12時間以内に迅速にご返答させていただきます。

ご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください。

連絡方法 1: Amazon「購入者」→「販売者のメッセージング」経由で注文を見つけます

- [注文の詳細を表示] - [販売者]をクリックし、[質問する] をクリックします。

コンテンツを送信して販売者のカスタマーサービスに連絡できます。

連絡方法 2: アフターサービスメールをお送りください: support@figebny.com

FIGEBNY YouTube 使用ビデオ:



Drahtloser HDMI-Sender und -Empfänger

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch und
bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Bei Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte über die unten stehende E-Mail an uns.
：support@figebny.com
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Eine karte Von der verbindung

Empfänger-RX

Ladeanschluss

HDMI

RX

Kontrollleuchten und Funktionstasten

Sender-TX

Kontrollleuchten und Funktionstasten
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Beschreibung der Anzeigeleuchte:
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Anzeige des verbindungsstatus

Langsames Blinken: nicht verbunden Doppelblinken: HDMI nicht angeschlossen
schnelles Blinken: koppel n Dreifachblinken: Abnormal
Dauerhaft leuchtet: verbunden Atemlicht: Bildschirm-casting auf

pause stellen

HDMI-statusanzeige

Dauerhaft leuchtet: HDMI istverbunden Dauerhaft Aus: HDMI nicht angeschlossen

signalst rkeleuchte
Alle Lichter aus: nicht angeschlossen Lichtanzeige: Die Anzahl der Lichtgitter

stelltdie signalst rke dar

Fehlerleuchte f r strommangel (rot)
Blinkend: Fehlerstatus Dauerhaft Aus: Normalstatus



Stufe eins

Eingang Ausgang

plug and play

TX RX

Achtung: wenn das Ger t aufg rund einer unzu reichenden stromversorgung abgeschaltetwird ,
schlieBen sie den sender oder Empf nger an ein Netzteil oder einen stromport an
(span nung h her als 5 v, stromst rke h her als 2A)

unter normalen verbindungsbedingungen bleiben die drei symbole desTX Konstant beleuchtet.

stopp/wiedergabe
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5v/2A Oder h her
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Installieren RX
1. Margaret mitchells anteile über anteile der anteile teilen
(zum beispiel beamer Oder tv).

2. Verbinden sie den ladeeingang der schüssel zur laderschnur und zum stecker
Dem usb-port Oder einem adapter einfügen ( Die spannung ist 5V, strom ist 2A) .

Installieren TX

1. Margaret mitchells anteile vom leerverkaufder HDTS verbinden
(Ein laptop Oder ein pc zum beispiel).

2. Befestige den ladeeingang des abladers an das ladekabel und stecker
Dem usb-port Oder einem adapter einfügen ( Die spannung ist 5V, strom ist 2A) .

3. Die anzeige flackert einige sekunden nach der projektion. Es gibt zwei arten Von
defekten: sie benutzen die Type c-reifen Oder die PC mit dem download-telefon,
die den leerverkauf des erdgases beendet.

Fehlfunktion eliminiert(Re-pairing)

Die Produkte werden werkseitig gekoppelt. Wenn die Kopplung aufgrund einer
unsachgemäßen Bedienung oder anderer Umstände während der Verwendung
fehlschlägt, muss das Gerät wiederhergestellt werden, und die Schritte zur
erneuten Kopplung sind wie folgt:

1. Halten Sie die Funktionstaste "RX" des Empfängers länger als 5 Sekunden
gedrückt, auf der Benutzeroberfläche des Empfängers erscheint die Meldung:
Connecting.... Dies stellt den Eintritt in den Kopplungsmodus dar.

2. Halten Sie die "TX"-Funktionstaste des Senders länger als 10 Sekunden gedrückt,
die Anzeigeleuchte blinkt für die Kopplung, warten Sie, bis die Anzeigeleuchte des
Senders dauerhaft leuchtet, was eine erfolgreiche Verbindung anzeigt.



Question&Answer

Q: Lässt sich ein Gerät anschließen, das nicht über einen HDMI-Anschluss verfügt?
A: Ja, es kann über einen Typ-C-auf-HDMI-Adapter angeschlossen werden.

Q: Wie rufe ich den Datenschutzmodus auf?
A: Trennen Sie die Verbindung oder stellen Sie sie wieder her, indem Sie auf die

Funktionstaste des Senders klicken.

Q: Warum blinkt die Anzeigelampe?
A: Fehler am Eingang des Anpassungssignals oder Signalanomalie. Wenn das

Signal abnormal ist, versuchen Sie, es erneut zu koppeln.

Q: Wozu dient das Type-C-Adapterkabel?
A: Geräte ohne HDMI-Schnittstelle, wie z.B. Handys/Tablets usw., beidenen die

Schnittstelle und das Übertragungsprotokoll übereinstimmen,
können Sie ein Typ-C-Adapterkabel anschließen, das als HDMI-Schnittstelle
fungiert, so dass das Gerät an den HDMI-Sender angeschlossen werden kann.

Q: Unterstützt das Kit Smartphones/Tablets/Kameras/DV?
A: Dieses Kit ist vor allem für PC/Laptop/TV-Box/Kamera/DV, auch kompatibel mit

Samsung S21/22/Apple15/Huawei P60/P70/iPad 10. oder höher Modelle
(Typ-C zu HDMI-Adapter erforderlich).

Q: wie sst sich das problem sen , dass die verbindung p tzlich unterbrochen
wird und nicht mehr funktioniert?

A: Den stecker des Ger ts abziehen und wieder einstecken. so ll te das problem
dadurch immer noch nicht ge st sein , wenden siesich bitte an uns.

Q: Unterstützt dieses Kit 4K-Dekodierung?
A:Das Kit unterstützt die Dekodierung von 4K-Videos, die Ausgabe
erfolgt jedoch in 1080p.



Parameter

Modelle
Strom ist eingeschalte

LS30

t 5V2A

Eine resolution 1080P@60Hz

Eine transportvereinbarung 5G
Die temperatur ist biegbar 104-140 ℉

Entfernungen herausgefunden It works best within 32 FT.
Maximum 98 FT (no obstacles)

Du unterstützt das abkommen HDMI 1.3
Die pixel bandbreite 165MHz, Digital

Konsum MAX 2.5W

Größe 89*27.5*12.4 mm

Sicherheitshinweise

· Falls sie keine funktion haben, bedienen sie sich nicht selbst.
· Das produkt ist nicht wasserdicht und meide deshalb bitte wasser

Es verhindert schäden.
· Benutzt das trockene tuch, um die oberfläche zu reinigen.
· Die benutzung dieses produktes in zu feuchten Oder heißen gegenden

zu vermeiden.
· Sie müssen vermeiden, mit ätzenden stoffen in kontakt zu kommen.



Garantie Von produkten

Vielen Dankfür Ihren Einkauf!

FIGEBNY bietet eine einjährige Produktgarantie ab Kaufdatum und eine
lebenslange technische Unterstützungfür alle unsere Produkte.

Die meisten Probleme beider Verwendung können von unserer professionellen
FIGEBNY-Unterstützung gelöst werden. Eine schnelle Antwort erfolgt an
Werktagen innerhalb von 12 Stunden.

Kontakt 1: Über Amazon Käufer-Verkäufer-Nachrichten.
Bestellung suchen - auf , Bestellungsdetails anzeigen“ klicken - auf ,
Verkäufer“ klicken, auf ,Frage stellen“ klicken. Sie können Inhalte senden,
um den Kundendienst des Verkäufers zu kontaktieren.

Kontakt 2: Senden Sie uns eine Kundendienst-E-Mail an support@figebny.com

FIGEBNY YouTube Anwendungsvideo:



Émetteurs et récepteurs HDMI sans fil

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver dans un endroit
sûr pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes, veuillez nous contacter par
l'intermédiaire de l'adresse e-mail suivante.

：support@figebny.com
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Schéma de connexion

Récepteurs-RX

Port de charge

HDMI

FIGEBNY

Voyants lumineux et boutons de fonction

Émetteurs-TX

Voyants lumineux et boutons de fonction
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Port de charge

RX



Description de la lumière
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tat de connexion de la lumiere

clignotement lent : non connect Double clignotement : HDMI non connect
clignotement rapide : en courd'appairage Three flashes: Abnormal
All um en permanance : connect Lumi re respiratoire : arr tde la projection

Lumi re d tat HDMI

Alum en permanance : HDMI lconnect Eteint en permanance : HDMI non connect

Lumi re pour indiquer I ' intensit du signal

Enti rement teint : non connect Affichage lumineux : le nombre de lumi res
repr sente l ' intensit du signal

Lampe d fectueuse Sous - aliment e (rouge)

clignotement : tat d'erreur Eteint en permanence : tat normal



Étapes de connexion

Entr e sort ei

- a pr t emploi

TX RX

Remarque : si l'appareil estd connect en raison d ' une alimentation ectrique insuffisante ,
connectez metteur ou le r cepteur un adapta teurd 'al imenta t ion ou un port
d'alimentat ion (tension Sup rieure 5v, courant Sup rieur 2A) .

connexions normalement, les 3 ic nes du TX restent normalement allum es.

Arr t/Relecture
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or
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installer RX
1. Connectez le port HDMI du récepteur (RX) au dispositif d’affichage
(Comme le projecteur ou la télévision).

2. Connectez le port de charge du récepteur au câble de charge et branchez
Il dans le port USB ou l’adaptateur d’alimentation ( Tension ≥ 5V, ≥ 2A actuel)

installer TX

1. Connectez le port HDMI de l’émetteur (TX) au dispositif source de signal
(Comme un ordinateur portable ou un PC).

2. Connectez le port de charge de l’émetteur au câble de charge et branchez
Il dans le port USB ou l’adaptateur d’alimentation ( Tension ≥ 5V, ≥ 2A actuel) .

3. Après que le voyant clignote rapidement pendant quelques secondes,
l’écran est projeté.Il existe deux situations où l’alimentation électrique n’est
pas nécessaire:Câble adaptateur ou PC soutenant l’alimentation d’énergie de
port HDMI pour répondre aux besoins d’utilisation.

dépannage (re-appariement)

Le produit a été apparié avant de quitter l'usine. Sil'appairage échoue en raison
d'un mauvais fonctionnement ou d'autres circonstances pendant l'utilisation,
l'appareil doit être restauré et la procédure de réappairage est la suivante :

1. Après que vous avez appuyé sur le bouton de fonction « RX » du récepteur plus de
5 secondes, une invite est affichée sur l'interface du récepteur : Connecting…,
ce qui signifie que vous entrez dans le mode d'appairage.

2. Après que vous avez appuyé sur le bouton de fonction « TX » de l'émetteur plus
de 10 secondes, la lumière clignote rapidement pour l'appairage. Attendez que
la lumière de l'émetteur s'allume en permanence, ce qui indique que la
connexion est réussie.



Question&Answer

Q: Peut-on connecter des appareils qui n'ont pas d'interface HDMI?
A: Oui, on peut connecter les appareils via un adaptateur Type-C vers HDMI.

Q: Comment entrer dans le mode confidentialité ?
A: Cliquez sur le bouton de fonction de l'émetteur pour vous déconnecter ou

vous reconnecter.

Q: Pourquoi la lumière clignote-t-elle？
A: L'entrée du signal correspondant est anormale ou le signal est anormal.

Si c'est le deuxième cas, essayez de refaire l'appairage.

Q: À quoi sert le câble adaptateur Type-C?
A: Les appareils sans interface HDMI, comme les téléphones portables/tablettes,

etc., sil'interface et le protocole de transmission correspondent, vous
pouvez connecter le câble adaptateur Type-C pour agir en tant qu' interface
HDMI, de sorte que l'appareil peut être connecté à l'émetteur HDMI.

Q: Le kit est-il compatible avec les smartphones/tablettes/caméras/DV?
A: Ce kit est principalement conçu pour PC/ordinateur portable/boîtier TV/caméra

/DV, également compatible avec les modèles comme Samsung S21/22/Apple15/
Huawei P60/P70/iPad 10th ou plus (adaptateur Type-C vers HDMI requis).

Q: comment r soudre le prob me de d connexion soudaine etde
non -fonctionnement?

A: veuillez d brancher l'appareil et le rebrancher. si vous ne parvenez toujours pas
r soudre le prob me, veuillez nous contacter.

Q: Ce kit prend-il en charge le décodage 4K?
A:Le kit prend en charge le décodage des vidéos 4K, mais la sortie se fait en 1080p.



Paramètres

modèle

Entrée de puissanc

LS30

e 5V2A

Résolution du conseil 1080P@60Hz

Protocolede Transmission 5G
Température de TOperating 104-140 ℉

Distance de Transmission It works best within 32 FT.
Maximum 98 FT (no obstacles)

Accord de Support HDMI 1.3
Bande passante Pixel puissance
maximale

165MHz, Digital

consommation MAX 2.5W

Les Dimensions 89*27.5*12.4 mm

Conseils de sécurité

· Veuillez ne pas démonter ce produit car il n’a pas de fonction de bricolage.
· Le produit n’est pas conçu pour être imperméable, ainsi gardez-le loin de l’eau à

Prévenir les dommages.
· Lors du nettoyage de la surface du produit, veuillez utiliser un chiffon sec.
· Évitez d’utiliser ce produit dans des environnements excessivement humides

ou chauds.
· Veuillez éviter tout contact avec des substances corrosives.



Garantie du produit

Merci pour votre achat !

FIGEBNY garantit tous ses produits pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat
et offre un support technique à vie.

Nous traiterons tous les problèmes liés à la qualité, y compris le remplacement ou
le remboursement intégral, y compris les frais d'expédition pour les retours.
Si votre produit est défectueux et sous garantie, veuillez nous contacter par e-mail.

La plupart des problèmes rencontrés lors de l'utilisation peuvent être résolus par
notre service d'assistance technique professionnel FIGEBNY. Une réponse rapide
sera apportée dans les 12 heures les jours ouvrés.

Si vous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.

Contact 1 : Via la messagerie acheteur-vendeur d'Amazon. Trouver une
commande - cliquer sur « Voir les détails de la commande » - cliquer
sur « Vendeur »cliquer sur « Poser une question ». Vous pouvez écrire au service
clientèle du vendeur.

Contact 2 : Envoyez-nous un e-mail après-vente : support@figebny.com

Vidéo explicative de l'utilisation FIGEBNY sur YouTube :



Transmisor y receptor HDMI inalámbrico

Lea atentamente este manual de usuario y guárdelo para futuras referencias.
Si encuentra algún problema, comuníquese con nosotros a

través del siguiente correo electrónico.

：support@figebny.com

CONNECTED

H D M I

SIGNAL

SUPPLY



Diagrama de conexión

Receptor-RX

Puerto de carga

HDMI

RX

Luces indicadoras y botones funcionales

Transmisor-TX

Luces indicadoras y botones funcionales
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Explicación de las luces indicadoras

CONNECTED

H D M I

SIGNAL

SUPPLY

Luz indicadora de estado de conexi n

parpadeo lento: No conectado Doble parpadeo: HDMI no conectado
parpadeo r pido: Emparejando Triple parpadeo: Anomalia
Encendida deforma Luz respiratoria: Transmisi n en pausa
constante: conectado

Luz indicadora de estado HDMI

Encendida de forma constante: HDMI Conectado
Apagada: HDMI no conectado

Luz de intensidad de se al
Apagada: No conectado
Encendida: EI n mero de luces encendidas indica la intensidad de la se al

Luces de averia con sum inistro insuficiente de energfa (roja)
parpadeo: Estado de fallo Apagada: Estado normal



Pasos de conexión

Entrada salida

plug and play

TX RX

Nota: si el dispositivo se desconecta debido a una alimentaci n insuficiente, conecte el
transmisor o el receptor a un adaptador de corriente o a un puerto de alimentacibn
(voltaje superior a 5v, corriente superior a 2A) .

En circuns tancias normales de cone i n, los tres iconos de TX Permanecer n
siempre encendidos.

Detener/Reproducir
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Instalar RX
1. Conecte el puerto HDMI del receptor (RX) aldispositivo de pantalla
(Como proyector o TV).

2. Conecte el puerto de carga del receptor al cable de carga y enchufe
En el puerto USB o adaptador de alimentación. ( Tensión − 5V, corriente − 2A) .

Instalar TX

1. Conecte el puerto HDMI del transmis(TX) aldispositivo de fuente de señal
(Como portátil o PC).

2. Conecte el puerto de carga del transmisal cable de carga y enchufe
En el puerto USB o adaptador de alimentación ( Tensión − 5V, corriente − 2A) .

3. Después de que la luz indicparpadea rápidamente durante unos segundos, se
proyecta la pantalla.Hay dos situaciones donde la fuente de alimentación no es
necesaria: usando un tipo C Cable adaptador o PC compatible con la fuente de
alimentación del puerto HDMI para satisfacer las necesidades de uso.

Solución de problemas (re-emempare)

El producto ya viene emparejado de fábrica. Si durante el uso se produce un fallo de
emparejamiento debido a una operación incorrecta u otras circunstancias, será
necesario restablecer el dispositivo y volver a emparejarlo siguiendo estos pasos:

1. Mantenga presionado el botón de función "RX" del receptor durante más de 5
segundos, hasta que en la interfaz del receptor aparezca el mensaje: "Connecting...".
Esto indica que ha entrado en modo de emparejamiento.

2. Mantenga presionado el botón de función "TX" del transmisor durante más de 10
segundos. La luz indicadora comenzará a parpadear rápidamente para emparejarse.
Espere hasta que la luz indicadora del transmisor se mantenga encendida de forma
constante, lo que indica que la conexión ha sido exitosa.



Preguntas y respuestas

Q: Se pueden conectar dispositivos que no tienen interfaz HDMI?
A: Sí, se pueden conectar a través de un adaptador de Type-C a HDMI.

Q: Cómo activar el modo de privacidad?
A: Presione el botón de función del transmisor para desconectar o reconectar.

Q: Por qué el indicador está parpadeando?
A: Está buscando la señal o hay una señal anómala. En caso de señal anómala,

intente emparejar de nuevo.

Q: Para qué sirve el cable adaptador de Type-C?
A: Los dispositivos sin interfaz HDMI, como teléfonos móviles/tabletas, sila

interfaz y el protocolo de transmisión son compatibles, se pueden conectar
con un adaptador de Type-C a HDMI para permitir la conexión con el

transmisor HDMI.

Q: El kit es compatible con teléfonos inteligentes/tabletas/cámaras/DV?
A: Este kit está diseñado principalmente para PC/portátiles/cajas de TV/

cámaras/DV. También es compatible con Samsung S21/22, Apple 15,
Huawei P60/P70, iPad 10th o modelos superiores
(necesita un adaptador de Type-C a HDMI).

Q: C mo resolverel problema dedesconexi n repentina?
A: Desconecte el dispositivoyvuelva a conectarlo. si el problema persiste,

por favor, p ngase en contacto con nosotros.

Q: Este kit soporta decodificación 4K?
A:Elkit soporta decodificación de vídeo 4K, pero la salida será en 1080P.



Parámetros

modelo

Entrada de potenci

LS30

a 5V2A

Resolución resolución 1080P@60Hz

Protocolo de transmisión 5G
Temperatura de totemperatura 104-140 ℉

Distancia de transmisión It works best within 32 FT.
Maximum 98 FT (no obstacles)

Acuerdo de apoyo HDMI 1.3
Potencia máxima 165MHz, Digital

consumo MAX 2.5W

dimensiones 89*27.5*12.4 mm

Consejos de seguridad

· Por favor, no desmontar este producto, ya que no tiene una función de bricolaje.
· El producto no está diseñado para ser resistente al agua, así que manténgalo

alejado del agua para evitar daños.
· Allimpiar la superficie del producto, utilice un paño seco.
· Evite el uso de este producto en ambientes excesivamente húmedos o calientes.
· Evite el contacto con sustancias corrosivas.



Garantía del producto

¡Gracias por su compra!

FIGEBNY ofrece una garantía de producto de un año a partir de la fecha de
compra y soporte técnico de por vida para todos nuestros productos.

Nos ocuparemos de todos los problemas relacionados con la calidad, incluyendo
el reemplazo o el reembolso completo, incluidos los gastos de devolución.
Si su producto tiene defectos y está dentro del período de garantía,
comuníquese con nosotros por correo electrónico.

La mayoría de los problemas durante el uso pueden resolverse mediante nuestro
soporte técnico profesional de FIGEBNY. Recibirá una respuesta rápida
en un plazo de 12 horas en días hábiles.

Sitiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros.

Contacto 1: a través del mensaje de comprador-vendedor de Amazon.
Busque su pedido - haga clic en "Ver detalles del pedido" - haga clic en
"Vendedor" y luego en "Hacer una pregunta". Puede enviar su mensaje para
contactar al servicio al cliente del vendedor.

Contacto 2: Envíenos un correo electrónico postventa a: support@figebny.com

Videos de uso en YouTube de FIGEBNY:



Trasmettitori e ricevitori HDMI wireless

Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale utente e di
conservarlo per riferimento futuro.

In caso di problemi, contattatecitramite l'e-mail seguente.

：support@figebny.com

CONNECTED

H D M I

SIGNAL

SUPPLY



Diagramma connessione

Ricevitori-RX

Porta di ricarica

HDMI

RX

Indicatori luminosi e pulsanti funzione

Trasmettitori-TX

Indicatori luminosi e pulsanti funzione
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Istruzioni sulla spia

CONNECTED

H D M I

SIGN AL

SUPPLY

spia dello stato di collegamento

Lampeggio lento: non collegato Doppio lampeggio: HDMI non connesso
Lampeggio rapido: associazione in corso Triplo lampeggio: anomalia
sempre acceso: collegato Lampada respiratoria: proiezionesosepsa

Lampada di stato HDMI
sempre acceso. HDMI Connesso

Lampada a intensit
Tutto spento: non connesso
Luce lampada: letacche accese indicano l ' intensit del segnale

Luce di guasto per mancanza di energia(rosso)
Lampeggio: stato d 'errore sempre spento: stato normale



Fasi connessione

Ingresso uscita

collega e usa

TX

Nota: se il dispositivo si disconnette a causa di un'alimentazione insufficiente , collegare il
trasmettitore o il ricevitore all ' adattatore di alimentazione o alla porta di alimentazione
(tensione superiore a 5v, corrente superiore a 2A)

In condizioni di connessione normali, letre icone di TX rimarranno costantemente illuminate.

Interrompi/Riproduci
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Installa RX
1. Connetti la porta HDMIdeldestinatario (RX) aldispositivo di visualizzazione
(Come proiettore o TV).

2. Collegare la porta di ricarica deldestinatario al cavo di ricarica e alla spina
La porta USB o l’adattatore di alimentazione.
( Tensione nominale 5V, corrente continua 2A) .

Installa TX

1. Collegare la porta HDMI del trasmettitore (TX) aldispositivo di sorgente del
segnale (Come laptop o PC).

2. Collegare la porta di caricamento del trasmettitore al cavo di caricamento e alla
spina La porta USB o l’adattatore di alimentazione
( Tensione nominale 5V, corrente continua 2A) .

3. Dopo che l’indicatore luminoso si accende rapidamente per qualche secondo,
lo schermo viene proiettato. Vi sono due situazioni in cui l’alimentazione elettrica
non è richiesta: utilizzare un cavo adattatore ditipo c o un PC che supporti
l’alimentazione elettrica della porta HDMI per soddisfare le esigenze d’uso.

Troubleshooting (Re-pairing)

Il prodotto viene associato all'uscita dalla fabbrica. In caso di operazione impropria
durante l'utilizzo o associazione fallita in altre condizioni, occorre ripristinare il
dispositivo. La nuova associazione viene effettuata come segue:

1. Tenere premuto il pulsante funzionale “RX”del ricevitore per oltre 5 sec, dalla
pagina del terminale di ricezione spuneterà il messaggio: Connessione in corso,
ossia l'accesso alla modalità di associazione.

2. Tenere premuto il pulsante funzionale "TX" del trasmettitore per oltre 10 sec,
la spia lampeggerà rapidamente indicando l'associazione. Attende che la spia del
trasmettitore si accenda, indicando la connessione riuscita.



Domanda&Risposta

Q: Posso collegare dispositivi senza porta HDMI?
A: Sì, potete collegarli tramite un adattatore da tipo C a HDMI.

Q: Come accedere alla modalità privacy?
A: Fare clic sul pulsante funzione del trasmettitore per disconnettersi o riconnettersi.

Q: Perché la spia lampeggia?
A: Ingresso segnale corrispondente o anomalia del segnale. In caso di anomalia

di segnale, riprovare l'accoppiamento.

Q: A cosa serve il cavo adattatore ditipo C?
A: Per idispositivi senza porta HDMI, come telefonini/tablet, ecc., se la porta è

compatibile con il protocollo di trasmissione, è possibile collegare un cavo
adattatore ditipo C che funga da porta HDMI, in modo che il dispositivo possa
essere collegato a un trasmettitore HDMI.

Q: Ilkit è compatibile con smartphone/tablet/fotocamera/DV?
A: Questo kit è progettato principalmente per Pc/laptop/decoder/fotocamera

DV ed è compatibile anche con i modelli Samsung S21/22/Apple15/Huawei P60
P70/iPad 10° o superiore (è necessario un adattatore da tipo C a HDMI).

Q: come risolvere il problema del mancato funzionamento per
improvvisa disconnessione?

A: scollegare la spina e ricollegarlo. contattateci se il problema persiste.

Q: Questo kit supporta la decodifica 4K?
A:Questo kit supporta la decodifica di video 4K, ma richiede l’uscita in 1080P.



Parametri

modello

Potenza assorbit

LS30

a 5V2A

risoluzione 1080P@60Hz

Protocollodi trasmissione 5G

Temperatura toperante 104-140 ℉

Distanza trasmissione It works best within 32 FT.
Maximum 98 FT (no obstacles)

Accordo di sostegno HDMI 1.3
Potenza massima larghezza Pixel 165MHz, Digital

Consumo MAX 2.5W

Dimensioni 89*27.5*12.4 mm

Consiglidi sicurezza

· Non smontare questo prodotto perché non ha una funzione DIY.
· Il prodotto non è progettato per essere impermeabile, quinditenerlo lontano

dall’acqua per evitare danni.
· Quando si pulisce la superficie del prodotto, utilizzare un panno asciutto.
· Evitare di usare questo prodotto in ambienti eccessivamente umidi o caldi.
· Evitare il contatto con sostanze corrosive.



Garanzia del prodotto

Grazie per il vostro acquisto!

FIGEBNY offre per tutti i nostri prodotti una garanzia di un anno e l'assistenza
tecnica a vita a partire dalla data di acquisto.

Gestiremo tutti i problemi relativi alla qualità con una sostituzione o un rimborso
completo, comprese eventuali spese di spedizione per la restituzione. Se il vostro
prodotto è difettoso e in garanzia, contattateci via e-mail.

La maggior parte dei problemi durante l'uso possono essere risoltidalla ns.
assistenza tecnica professionale FIGEBNY. Daremo una risposta
entro 12 ore nei giorni lavorativi.

Se avete domande, non esitate a contattarci.

Metodo di contatto 1: Messaggistica acquirente-venditore di Amazon.
Trovare l'ordine: fare clic su "Vedidettagli ordine" - "Venditore"-"Fai una domanda".
Potete inviare contenuti per contattare l’assistenza clientela del venditore.

Metodo di contatto 2: scrivere all’email post-vendita: support@figebny.com

Warning:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.



Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However. there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver

--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

RF Exposure Statement（Receiver-RX）

To maintain compliance with FCC's RF Exposure guidelines, this equipment
should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20cm the radiator
your body. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation
in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Video sull'utilizzo di YouTube di FIGEBNY:
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